Appendix D to TS-07-23

Appendix D
IMP / Roadway “State of Good Repair”
Overlap Projects




Project No.

CO-UN-2138
CO-UN-2136
CO-UN-2140
CO-UN-2142
CO-UN-2139
CO-UN-2143
CO-UN-2141
CO-UN-2144
CO-UN-2145
CO-UN-2146
CO-UN-2150

Unmet Need - IMP Project

Plains Road West Active Transportation Facilities
Walkers Line Active Transportation Facilities
Cedar Springs Road Active Transportation
Fairview Street Active Transportation Facilities
Lakeshore Road Active Transportation

Mainway Active Transportation Facilities

Snake Road Active Transportation

Upper Middle Road Active Transportation Facilities
Appleby Line Active Transportation Facilities
King Road Active Transportation

James Street and Martha Street Active Transportation

IMP / Roadway “State of Good Repair” Overlap Projects

Project No.
RD-RA-1749
RD-RA-1854
RD-RA-1776
RD-RA-1609
RD-RA-1544
RD-RR-1741
RD-RL-1966
RD-RA-1963
RD-RA-1969
RD-RA-1108
RD-RA-1719

Road Renewal Affiliated Project Name

Plains Road West Renewal

Walkers Line (Lakeshore Road - Dundas Street) Renewal
Cedar Springs Road Resurfacing

Fairview Street Resurfacing

Lakeshore Road Resurfacing

Mainway Resurfacing (Guelph Line-Burloak Drive)
Snake Road Renewal

Upper Middle Road Renewal

Appleby Line Renewal

King Road Rehabilitation (King Forest Court to Top of Escarpment)

James Street and Martha Street Reconstruction

2025 2026

$ 2,600,000
$ 2,500,000
3,200,000
8,300,000
1,000,000
2,600,000

900,000
2,200,000
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$ 5,100,000 $ 18,200,000

2027

$ 2,900,000

$ 2,000,000

$ 1,700,000

$ 6,600,000

2028

$ 625,000

$ 2,400,000

$ 2,200,000

$ 5,225,000

w

wn

wr

v n

TS-07-23
Appendix D

2029
1,700,000

2,800,000

2,800,000

2,400,000
9,700,000 $44,825,000
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