Appendix D IMP / Roadway "State of Good Repair" Overlap Projects



\$ 5,100,000 \$18,200,000 \$ 6,600,000 \$ 5,225,000 \$ 9,700,000 \$44,825,000

IMP / Roadway "State of Good Repair" Overlap Projects

Project No.	Unmet Need - IMP Project	Project No.	Road Renewal Affiliated Project Name	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029
CO-UN-2138	Plains Road West Active Transportation Facilities	RD-RA-1749	Plains Road West Renewal	\$ 2,600,000				\$ 1,700,000
CO-UN-2136	Walkers Line Active Transportation Facilities	RD-RA-1854	Walkers Line (Lakeshore Road - Dundas Street) Renewal	\$ 2,500,000		\$ 2,900,000	\$ 625,000	
CO-UN-2140	Cedar Springs Road Active Transportation	RD-RA-1776	Cedar Springs Road Resurfacing		\$ 3,200,000			\$ 2,800,000
CO-UN-2142	Fairview Street Active Transportation Facilities	RD-RA-1609	Fairview Street Resurfacing		\$ 8,300,000			
CO-UN-2139	Lakeshore Road Active Transportation	RD-RA-1544	Lakeshore Road Resurfacing		\$ 1,000,000	\$ 2,000,000		
CO-UN-2143	Mainway Active Transportation Facilities	RD-RR-1741	Mainway Resurfacing (Guelph Line-Burloak Drive)		\$ 2,600,000		\$ 2,400,000	
CO-UN-2141	Snake Road Active Transportation	RD-RL-1966	Snake Road Renewal		\$ 900,000			
CO-UN-2144	Upper Middle Road Active Transportation Facilities	RD-RA-1963	Upper Middle Road Renewal		\$ 2,200,000			\$ 2,800,000
CO-UN-2145	Appleby Line Active Transportation Facilities	RD-RA-1969	Appleby Line Renewal			\$ 1,700,000		
CO-UN-2146	King Road Active Transportation	RD-RA-1108	King Road Rehabilitation (King Forest Court to Top of Escarpment)				\$ 2,200,000	
CO-UN-2150	James Street and Martha Street Active Transportation	RD-RA-1719	James Street and Martha Street Reconstruction					\$ 2,400,000